
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300011

PWS Name

CTWC - COLUMBIA HEIGHTS DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

24 YOEMANS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

32

Residential

31

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per yearLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 2  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 2 (3)

Page 1Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300011

PWS Name

CTWC - COLUMBIA HEIGHTS DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

24 YOEMANS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

32

Residential

31

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 2  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 2 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per six yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/21 - 12/31/26EP - WELLS 1 & 2 (3)

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverEP - WELLS 1 & 2 (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28EP - WELLS 1 & 2 (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 2 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/31/2025

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 7/1/2026

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2028

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

CH001 15 YEOMANS RD Y 3A Y

CH002 29 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH003 6 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH004 24 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH005 125 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

Page 2Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300011

PWS Name

CTWC - COLUMBIA HEIGHTS DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

24 YOEMANS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

32

Residential

31

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Certified Operator Information

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

CH006 31 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH007 2 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH008 3 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH009 4 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH010 7 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH011 8 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH012 9 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH013 11 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH014 12 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH015 13 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH016 17 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH017 19 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH018 20 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH019 21 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH020 22 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH021 23 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH022 25 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH023 26 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH024 27 YEOMANS RD Y 3A

CH025 64 PINE ST Y 3A

CH026 123 HUNT RD Y 3A

CH027 125 HUNT RD Y 3A

CH028 127 HUNT RD Y 3A

CH029 121 HUNT RD Y 1A

CH030 16 YEOMANS RD Y NA

CH031 10 YEOMANS RD Y NA

CH032 SAMPLE STATION Y  A Y

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 EP - WELLS 1 & 2  A00700 ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 2

2 WELL 1  A1078 WELL 1

52627 ATMOSPHERIC TANK

57745 TREATMENT PLANT

2 WELL 2  A57997 WELL 2

Page 3Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300011

PWS Name

CTWC - COLUMBIA HEIGHTS DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

24 YOEMANS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

32

Residential

31

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIICONNORS, JAMES CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IWILCOX, MELISSA ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Vp, Service Delivery

Organization

Connecticut Water Company

Email Address

craig.patla@ctwater.com

Zip Code

06413

State

CT

City

Clinton

Business Phone

860-664-6140

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

800-391-1924

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

93 West Main Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Craig J. Patla

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Connecticut Water Company

Email Address

ctwcdphadmin@ctwater.com

Zip Code

06413

State

CT

City

Clinton

Business Phone

860-944-9655

Fax

860-654-1903

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

800-208-5700

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

93 W Main Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Paul C. Lowry

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 4Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300071

PWS Name

WOODLAND TERRACE

Local Address (where applicable)

UPPER WOODLAND TERRACE

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

27

Residential

15

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/28 6/1-9/30

1/1/29 - 12/31/31 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31ENTRY POINT (3)

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28ENTRY POINT (3)

Page 5Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300071

PWS Name

WOODLAND TERRACE

Local Address (where applicable)

UPPER WOODLAND TERRACE

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

27

Residential

15

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

WT001 11 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT002 13 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT003 16 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT004 8 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT005 10 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT006 12 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT007 14 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT008 17 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT009 18 UPPER WT Y 3A

WT010 2 LOWER WT Y 3A

WT011 4 LOWER WT Y 3A

WT012 6 LOWER WT Y 3A

WT013 9 LOWER WT Y 3A

WT014 5 LOWER WT Y 3A

WT015 1 LOWER WT Y 3A

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A1076 WELL 1

2 WOODLAND TERRACE 
ASS

 A1077 WELL 2                                  

60327 ATMOSPHERIC STORAGE

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300071

PWS Name

WOODLAND TERRACE

Local Address (where applicable)

UPPER WOODLAND TERRACE

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

27

Residential

15

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHELMING, TRAVIS CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Job Title

President

Organization

Woodland Terrace Assn., Inc.

Email Address

j2dilworth@outlook.com

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Business Phone Fax Mobile Phone

860-208-9708

Emergency PhoneExtension

Mailing Address Line One

8 Upper Woodland Terrace

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Jon J. Dilworth

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 7Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309051

PWS Name

DARTMOUTH VILLAGE ELDERLY HOUSING

Local Address (where applicable)

299 RT 87 WEST

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential

24

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/28 6/1-9/30

1/1/29 - 12/31/31 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterDi(2-Ethylhexyl) - Phthalate  (2039)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Page 8Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309051

PWS Name

DARTMOUTH VILLAGE ELDERLY HOUSING

Local Address (where applicable)

299 RT 87 WEST

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential

24

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2028

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309051

PWS Name

DARTMOUTH VILLAGE ELDERLY HOUSING

Local Address (where applicable)

299 RT 87 WEST

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential

24

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y 3A Y00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

BLDG 1 #1B BLDG1 APT 1B KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 1 1A BLD 1 APT 1A KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 1 1C BLDG 1 APT 1C KITCHE Y 3A Y

BLDG 1 1D BLD 1 APT 1D KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 2 2A BLD 2 APT 2A KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 2 2B BLD 2 APT 2B KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 2 2C BLD 2 APT 2C KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 2 2D BLD 2 APT 2D KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 3 #1B BLDG1 APT 1B KITCHEN Y 3A

BLDG 3A BLD 3 APT 3A KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 3B BLD 3 APT 3B KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 3D BLDG 3 APT D KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 4 #1B BLDG4 APT 1B KITCHEN Y 3A

BLDG 4A BLD 4 APT 4A KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 4B BLD 4 APT 4B KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 4C BLD 4 APT 4C KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 4D BLD 4 APT 4D KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 4E BLD 4 APT 4E KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 4F BLD 4 APT 4F KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 5 #1B BLDG5 APT 1B KITCHEN Y 3A

BLDG 5A BLD 5 APT 5A KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 5B BLD 5 APT 5B KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 5C BLD 5 APT 5C KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 5D BLD 5 APT 5D KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 5E BLD 5 APT 5E KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG 5F BLD 5 APT 5E KITCHEN Y 3A Y

BLDG5E BLDG 5 APT E Y  A

CMCNTRWOMENWOMENS ROOM Y 3A Y

COM CNTR KIT SINK 3A

COMCNTR KIT SINK Y 3A Y

COMCNTRMEN MENS ROOM Y 3A Y

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A1077 WELL 1

2 WELL 2  A1893 WELL 2

36918 HYDROPNEUMATIC STORAGE 
TANK

54436 ATMOSPHERIC TANK
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309051

PWS Name

DARTMOUTH VILLAGE ELDERLY HOUSING

Local Address (where applicable)

299 RT 87 WEST

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential

24

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

6/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIWITTENZELLNER, ROBERT CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

6/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHARKINS, STUART A. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Contact Role(s): Owner

Job TitleOrganization

Email Address

Zip Code

06416

State

CT

City

Cromwell

Business Phone Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

Mailing Address Line One

C/O Wildwood Property Management

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Acadia Housing Inc.

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

President

Organization

Wildwood Property Management

Email Address

paulat@wildwoodmgt.com

Zip Code

06084

State

CT

City

Tolland

Business Phone

860-398-5425

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

511 

Mailing Address Line One

384Q Merrow Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Paula Tracy

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Property Manager

Organization

Wildwood Property Management

Email Address

bvess@wildwoodmgt.com

Zip Code

06084

State

CT

City

Tolland

Business Phone

860-398-5425

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

507 

Mailing Address Line One

384Q Merrow Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Bob Vess

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph

